

Question on Notice


No. 86


Asked on 15 February 2024

MRS L GERBER ASKED THE ATTORNEY-GENERAL AND MINISTER FOR JUSTICE,
MINISTER FOR PREVENTION OF DOMESTIC AND FAMILY VIOLENCE (HON Y D’ATH)

QUESTION:

Will the Attorney-General provide the average sentence served by young offenders under conditional release orders (reported separately by year) for the last three years?

ANSWER:

I thank the Member for the question.

I am advised that the average length of conditional release orders made in a Queensland Childrens Court for the last three years is:

• 2.6 months in 2020-21;

• 2.5 months in 2021-22;

• 2.6 months in 2022-23;

• 3.5 months in 2023-24 year to date (1 July 2023 to 31 January 2024).

